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APPLICATION N2 AP 13474

The American Institute of Architects .4 December 16, 457
Received February 26, 19 58
APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP Granted Xf;;i?' $s 1958

MEMBERSHIP N2 13474

A Name of applicant ......... Robert. le. Verne.Lieberena.......... Chapter...... Indi@:!l?.— Society
B Address of applicant ....515 Massachusetts. Avenue,. Elkhart, Indiana
C  dpplication received with check for §......20:00. . on February 26, 79 S8
D Adpplication returned for correction 19
E  Application in due order on February 26, 19 58
F  Adcknowledgments to applicant and chapter on February 26, j9 58
G Certified resolution of chapter executive committee recommending admission

otk rpplicantsbrxdeniedreceived on February 26, 19 58
H  Record of registration, Form 839, Sent ... Indiana............ 19 58 ReceiveaFebruary 26,19 S8,

I The applicant has = been examined as to his professional qualifications by Indiana State Board
of Registration for Architects.

J The applicant is - currently registered as an architect or licensed to practice
architecture in the states of Indiana.
K  Application sent to The Committee on Membership RSB ST '%%ggg 123 i%gg
L The Committee on Membership reported on application on ... ... March 18, 1922.
April 15, 19

M The applicant was = requested to furnish additional evidence of his profes-
sional qualifications on or before April 1519 58, which was received.

REPORT:
As a result of its findings on the evidence submitted The Committee on Membership unanimously reports that
in its opinion the applicant is* = qualified for membership in The American Institute of Architects.*#

THE (OMMITIEE ON MEMBERSHIP

19

Date March-H-, s8 0 e ‘ LNV U8 ST AN N o o ,\

April 15,

Chairman

CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION AND ASSIGNMENT
I, Secretary of The American Institute of Architects, hereby certify that, under authority
vested in me by The Board of Directors, I have this day duly elected

Robert Le Verne Lieberenz
to membership in The Institute, and hereby de im to be a corporate member of The.-:

diana SOCi ety Chapter.

Institute and assign him to membership in the i

Date Xﬂfp’h‘ 19 58 M
pril gg; Secretary

B

April 22 7R

N  dpplicant was admitted on m, 19 &8 ;7;1 .
O  Notice to applicant and notice of assignment to chapter on 5,19 58 » 3

P Notice of denial of application to chapter and applicant and $ z &

returned to applicant on 19



APPLICATION N ] 34 4

INSTRUCTIONS

Type in all information carefully and
sign with ink,

Mail both copies to the secretary of the
local Chapter of The Institute, with check
for $20.00 made payable to The Amer-
ican.Institute of Architects.

The American Institute of Architects
APPLICATION FOR CORPORATE MEMBERSHIP

38
e
8O
o2
Q o
28
52
Z5
=2 I, the undersigned, do hereby apply for corporate membership in The American Institnte of Architects.
o .
= :
8= 1. My full name is Robert LeVerne Lieberenz
32
§§ 2 nwraora 2. Iama  neturel citizen of the United States.
2 ;n_alurahzsd
5 3 ohaen . . . . -
cZ 3. My legal residence is in the City of Elkhert "
5g County of Elkhert State of Indiens
£ 2 7
= O . =
2 :?)4;“%‘““ vhetker 4, My address in The Institute records will be
%) <f ence . or
ol <—(uﬁica addreas:
=
< Number 515 Sred Massechusetts Avenue
=
;% City Elkhart Zone Stats Indiens
'_
(S :
w3 . . .
= Eo 5% ot 5. 1 am engaged in the profession of architecture as precticing erchitect
O O tng archilect
x 2-8 teacker, G
< Gpalic ofcial, ¢ T desire to be 2 member of the Indiane Chapter.
OE
s
LL’ = 3 - .
E 3 7. I declare that I will comply with the By-laws; and the Standards of Professional Practice of The
E S P
= S American Institute of Architects, which are attached hereto; and the Rules and Regulations sup-
Z3 plementary thereto; and that I understand the duties, responsibilities, and obligations of a2 mem-
z2 ber of The Institute; and that I have read and understand all the information contained in this
°2 form and its attachments.
w5
s° .
g . . .. .
w £ 8. I have filed the duplicate of this application with the secretary of the Chapter above named. I
F& am not indebted to The Institute or to any of its component organizations.
9. I enclose my check for $20.00, for admission fee and the first year’s annual dues, of which $1.00
is for a year’s subscription to the Bulletin of The American Institute of Architects. It is my under- .
standing that if I am not admitted to membership $10.00 will be returned to me, and $10 00 )
retained by The Institute as an examination fee.
g
; Dm“"Becem-bTr 16 19 57 5
ﬁ".);' A il 2
[ A‘ i i -
% | z
o &
H trs

IS wiog v’y
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\\
STATISTICS
10. Date of birth June &, 1926  Place of birth Elkhert, Indiane
11.{a) I am registered or licensed to practice architecture in the following-named states:
Indiene No. 929
(5) I passed the State Board Examination in the following-named states:
Indisne
(¢) I hold Certificate No. ........ of the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards,
for having passed their Standard Examination.
I hsve not epplied for registretion with the N-tionel Council.
EDUCATION
12.(a) I attended high schools, private schools, colleges, universities, as follows:
Name of School, College, University Location }I’Ve'g;: / Gml;i?fzi% Degret
Elkhert Gentrel High School Elkhart, Ind. 4 1944 gredus ted
St. John's Military Acedemy Delafield, Wis. summer 1943
University of Notre Deme Notre Deme, Ind. 4 1949 Bech. of Arch,
University of Illinois Urbana, I11. short courses - 1954, 55, & 56.

(8) 1 have held the following-named scholarships or other honor awards, and have traveled in
the following-named countries:

PROFESSIONAL TRAINING *

13. 1 list below, in chronological order, the periods of my training as draftsman, the names and ad-
dresses of my principal employers, and my classification as draftsman while employed by each

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

. From To
s"éMr Gereld Brubsker 1946 1946
¥r. Mryl Smith 1946 1646
Emmert snd Wiley 1947 1948
L. S. Emmert & Associrtes 1948 1549
City of Elkhert - Building Inspecter 1949 © 1950
Lrch. Consultent - Kennatrsck Corp. 1950 1957

* (NOTE: Applications must conclusively show that applicant has had three full years of experience in architectural work, in
offices, governmental employment, or teaching, in addition to graduation from an architectural school; or eight full years of
such experience without formal education; or equivalent combinations of both of the foregoing.)



PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE

14, 1 list below, in chronological order, the periods during which and the states in which I have prac-
ticed architecture as an individual or as a member of a firm or corporation or as a public official
or have taught architecture or the arts and sciences allied therewith. (State names of firms or
corporations or public office and of schools or colleges.)

From ) To
Stete of Indisns , 1953 1957
15. Is architecture your principal vocation?
o Yes
! BUSINESS AFFILIATIONS
% % 16. 1 Kst below other business in which I participate or own an interest, and the extent of such par-
oy ticipation or interest,
=
°Z
4 z None
2%
g8
%3
22 ,
29 PRESENT OR PREVIOUS MEMBERSHIPS IN ARCHITECTURAL
£ ORGANIZATIONS
;L) f: 17. Member of Institute from to
&z ,
§ = 18. Junior of Institute from to
< g
E S 19. Associate of Chapter from to
w @
2
5 . 20, Junior Associate of Chapter from to
x [e%
<g
S E 21. Student Associate of Chapter from to
E s
E % 22. Member of State Organization in from to
23 |
Zz% ’
53 REFERENCES
x o
45 Five references are required, at least three of whom shall be corporate members of The Institute in .
<38 good standmg Member references must be available for personal contact by the local chapter officers.
£ 3 / i 4 Z
?&MZZJ%_—- /4 / A /5 </ Q‘J

M& ‘a/q.  igo= Wﬁ%f/ﬂ@

ALV A, 2834 CAR-ouue sT. SouTr Beawd (ND,
Memb Address
) I g Kennatrack Corp Blkhort, Ind.
Referencé " Address
Mr. B, H, Wemheugh 2625 Greenleaf Blvd., Elkhert, Ind.
“Roterence Address

3.
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

The Indiana Society of Architects
(Ckapter)

L7h1l E. Washington 8t., Indianapolis, Ind.

(Address)

SECRETARY,

Boarp oF ARCHITECTURAL EXAMINERS,

Address
RECORD OF REGISTRATION
OF
Robert L. Lieberenz
(Name of Applicant)
Dear Sir: 515 Massachusetts Ave., Elkhart, Indiana

The above named applicant for membership in ‘The American Institute of Architects is an architect

practicing in your state. ,

To qualify for such membership, an applicant, must be registered or licensed by the state to practice

architecture therein.

Will you please answer the following questions relating to the applicant’s registration, to assist The
Institute in determining his eligibility for membership? A_duplicate of the fo1m 1s ,enclosed for your

files. ye

ey A e cfor,

Date 19.......
Chapter Secrc'tary
Arthur R. Broecker, Secretary
1. Is the applicant registered or licensed to practice architecture in your state? Yes
2. Was his registration or licensing by examination?.... Yes ... or by exemption?

3. What was the scope of the examination? .. Structural Design, Truss Design,.Selection.and Use
Qf Materlals. Mechan‘ncal H.mnnment of‘ Ruﬂd-mpq Cmmqpﬂing & Mm-'m—'.qtration,

5. When examined, did applicant have a certificate from the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards?

= If so, give Certificate No......... P,

Is it current?.......LE88.

. mxplres De o 1, 1958

/ (Slgnature of Secretary of Bocﬂ‘d)
. INUIANA STATE
Dated@lia..29,..1958... . 19...... SOARD.GF. BEGETHATION FUR ARCHITECTE

(Name of Board)
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C. COPY

March 25, 1958

Mr, -frthar R, Broecker, Becretery -
Indiens Soclety of &rcmmts, &.I..&.
4741 Basy Wedkington Street '
Indianap&ﬁs 1, Indim

Bwr Mr. Broecker:

At its maating on Msreh 18, 1958 the Comnlttes on Membership had before
it the spplication of Mr. Robert Le¢ Verne Lisbarens who dtates thet he
has practiced in the state of Todiana from 1953 to 1947 bot usder
¥Professtons) Training® he lists thet be has been Avehitectnal Consultant
far the Km&m& Corporation from 195 "60 1?5?‘

The 5@&1&& a:!’ mrwtara of The Tustitute }ma rnleﬂ tmn ord.me;rily the ‘
cendidate's principal sctivity shall be the pructice of srehitecture.
The Comulttes would 1ike to know whethe® the practice of arebitedture
or whether his sssooiation with the Kemnstrack Corporation is his
prigeipal sctivity.

7/

amé;é&;;;mga,‘ |

Jo“ph H. aamdau Jr., Chairman
Conmd ttes on nmborsmp
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ROBERT L. LIEBERENZ
REGISTERED ~ARCHITECT

1800 Gimton Street
ELKHART, INDIANA
Phone 2-3032

515 Massachusetts Ave.

April 5,11958

Mr. Joseph H. Seunders, Jr., Cheirmsn
Committee on iMembership

Americen Institute of Architects

1735 New York Avenue, Northwest
fieshington 6, D. C.

Dear Mr. Saunders,

In answer to your inguiry concerning my principal mctivity, I wes
essocieted with Kennetreck Corporation from September of 1950 un-
til September of 1957 as srchitectursl consultent.

Since last September I heve actively precticed erchitecture, and
intend to do so in the future,

I em no longer connected with Kennetresck Corporstion or zny other
companye. '

I also practiced srcritecture while sssocisted with Kennatreck from
1953 to present. This limited presctice wes in no wsy connected with
the Kennstreck Corporstion.

Since I sm now in full time srchitectursl prectice and intend to re-
rein s0, I want very much to heve membership in the Americen Institute
of Architecte snd support it.

I believe in its purpose znd the functions it performs. I heve re=d
thoroughly "Tre Hendbook of Architectursl Prectice", published by the
A.I.A. and strictly =dhere to the suggested method of ethicel prectice
prescribed.

Yours Very Truly,

a4 [,/? - ﬂ‘/67:5 j
(bl oo,
L;gpeég;; C:ﬁjjf

Robert LeVerne

RLL:j1
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

April 22, 1958

Mr. Robert le Verne lLieberenz, AIA
515 Massachusetts Avenue
Elkhart, Indiana

Dear Mr. Lieberenz:

The Beoard of Directors of The American Institute of Architects
tekes pleasure in informing you that it bas acted favorably on
your application and welcomes you to corporate membership in The
Institute. You will receive shortly a certificate of membership
duly executed by the officers of The Institute.

You are assigned to the Indisna Society of Architects, effective
April 22, 1958.

I sincerely hope that you will take an active and interested pert
in your chapter activities since it is through these activities
that Institute policies are developed. Your cooperation and pertie
cipation will contribute to the advancement of Institute cbjectives
and increase the benefits to be derived from Institute membership.

I want you %0 know that my office is always &t your service to the
fullest extent of its powers.

Sincerely yours,

Edward L. Wilson
Secretary

Enclogures

COPY
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The American Institute of Architects 1735 New York Avenue, N.W. . Washingion: D.C. 20006
NOTICE OF TERMINATION OF MEMBERSHIP '

EFFECTIVE DATE: 12431474 For non-response to Regular Dues $ 9§ , ¢ijand/or Supplemental Dues _ {1 £§

This notice has been delayed in the hope that you would respond to the Notice of Impending Termination which was forwarded to you
approximately sixty days ago. Since there was no reply to this final request for dues payment, we are compelled to terminate your

membership in The American Institute of Architects, effective this date.

- . Smcerely,
"&Iesqﬁl 142 HILLIARD T. SMITH, JR.
L IEEER ENZ | R t. Secrctary,
% E ﬁ # ﬂ ’5 5 ACHU s E 1 1 S A Vﬁ The American Institute of Architects

ELEHART IN 46918

(Copy to State and Chapter organizations)

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006





